

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.50

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/08

=====

PROJECT(S) : HP-8151(500)

LOCATION(S) : GORHAM, BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GORHAM, BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 996,530.50	100.0000%
2	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 1,094,013.75	109.7823%
3	000032 REED & REED, INC.	\$ 1,140,353.20	114.4323%
4	000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 1,266,131.00	127.0539%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000032 REED & REED INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS							
0010 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	314.000 CY	24.00000	7536.00	25.00000	7850.00	30.00000	9420.00
0020 206.082 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	207.000 CY	90.00000	18630.00	30.00000	6210.00	20.00000	4140.00
0030 501.231 DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	2.000 EA	6700.00000	13400.00	2000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0040 501.401 STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LB. PER FT. IN PLACE	815.000 LF	10.00000	8150.00	20.00000	16300.00	15.00000	12225.00
0050 501.50 STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, DELIVERED	850.000 LF	66.00000	56100.00	80.00000	68000.00	60.00000	51000.00
0060 501.501 STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, IN PLACE	850.000 LF	10.00000	8500.00	20.00000	17000.00	15.00000	12750.00
0070 501.90 PILE TIPS	20.000 EA	300.00000	6000.00	150.00000	3000.00	150.00000	3000.00
0080 501.91 PILE SPLICES	20.000 EA	100.00000	2000.00	200.00000	4000.00	250.00000	5000.00
0090 501.92 PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LUMP	20600.00000	20600.00	50000.00000	50000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0100 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	72.000 LS	30300.00000	30300.00	70000.00000	70000.00	103000.00000	103000.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.50

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000032 REED & REED INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 502.239 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS	193.000	LS	92700.00000	92700.00	110000.00000	110000.00	165000.00000	165000.00
0120 502.25 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB	107.000	LS	48300.00000	48300.00	60000.00000	60000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0130 502.31 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	21.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0140 503.12 REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	51285.000	LB	0.50000	25642.50	0.75000	38463.75	0.60000	30771.00
0150 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	51285.000	LB	0.40000	20514.00	0.40000	20514.00	0.32000	16411.20
0160 508.14 HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	462.000	LS	16800.00000	16800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0170 512.081 FRENCH DRAINS	96.000	LS	2300.00000	2300.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0180 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000	EA	610.00000	610.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0190 515.20 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	392.000	SY	4.00000	1568.00	3.00000	1176.00	8.00000	3136.00
0200 526.321 PERMANENT CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE III A	272.000	LS	29500.00000	29500.00	40000.00000	40000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0210 535.62 PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BOX BEA	274.000	LS	490500.00000	490500.00	445000.00000	445000.00	490000.00000	490000.00
0220 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	880.00000	880.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0230 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	109000.00000	109000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	996,530.50	\$	1,094,013.75	\$	1,140,353.20
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	996,530.50	\$	1,094,013.75	\$	1,140,353.20

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.50

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) 000164		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		C P M CONSTRUCTORS					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS							
0010	203.25	314.000	CY	20.00000	6280.00		
GRANULAR BORROW							
0020	206.082	207.000	CY	18.00000	3726.00		
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES							
0030	501.231	2.000	EA	6000.00000	12000.00		
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST							
0040	501.401	815.000	LF	10.00000	8150.00		
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LB. PER FT. IN PLACE							
0050	501.50	850.000	LF	65.00000	55250.00		
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, DELIVERED							
0060	501.501	850.000	LF	10.00000	8500.00		
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, IN PLACE							
0070	501.90	20.000	EA	300.00000	6000.00		
PILE TIPS							
0080	501.91	20.000	EA	100.00000	2000.00		
PILE SPLICES							
0090	501.92		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00		
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION							
0100	502.219	72.000	LS	60000.00000	60000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS							
0110	502.239	193.000	LS	160000.00000	160000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS							
0120	502.25	107.000	LS	90000.00000	90000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB							
0130	502.31	21.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS							
0140	503.12	51285.000	LB	0.50000	25642.50		
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED							
0150	503.13	51285.000	LB	0.50000	25642.50		
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING							
0160	508.14	462.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00		
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE							
0170	512.081	96.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00		
FRENCH DRAINS							
0180	514.06	1.000	EA	1500.00000	1500.00		
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.50

=====

		( 4 ) 000164			( )		
		C P M CONSTRUCTORS					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0190 515.20	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	392.000 SY	7.50000	2940.00			
0200 526.321	PERMANENT CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE III A	272.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00			
0210 535.62	PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BOX BEA	274.000 LS	560000.00000	560000.00			
0220 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00			
0230 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	126000.00000	126000.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,266,131.00	\$		\$
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,266,131.00	\$	0.00	\$